(70) links to a point twenty (26) feet east 
of the east line of the town of Sanford; 
thence "in i southwesterly course, paral­
lel with and t.venty (20) feet from the 
east line of Sanford about two hundred 
and twenty (220) feet; thence southeast 
three hundred and one (301) feet to the 
north line of said southwest quarter (%); 
thence east on the said north line about 
five hundred and eighty-two (582) feet 
to the place of beginning, containing six 
(6) acres and thirty-four-one-hundredths 
(34-100) more or less, in Vigo county in 
the State of Indiana, and on 
SATURDAY, the Third Day of Au 
;gust, 1878, , 
within the legal hours of said day, at the